
DISTANCE JUMPING UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST FT IN D
IV

Cindy Greenslade Boom 7 M WH/x Las Vegas NV 29 9 Ultimate Elite 1

Jacqueline Tew Dexter 2 M DSD Glastonbury CT 29 4 Ultimate Elite 2

Scott Dempsey Lukah 3.5 F BSD-M Dixon IL 28 2 Ultimate Elite 3

Linda Powell Ruby 4.5 F ACD Escondudo CA 27 Ultimate Elite 4

Pam Sheets Vixen 2 F BL Fallbrook CA 26 9 Ultimate Elite 5

Mary Ellen Pennell Blast 4 F BSD-M Winsted CT 26 5 Ultimate Elite 6

Jason Davis Willy 4 M BSD-M Columbus OH 26 1 Ultimate Elite 7

Mary Ellen Pennell Hendrix 7 M GSD Winsted CT 26 Ultimate 1

Judy Fulcher Cassie 2 F BC Phoenix AZ 25 9 Ultimate 2

Craig Knowles Detox 6 F WH/x Monroe MI 25 7 Ultimate 3

Scott Dempsey Liam 5.5 M BSD-M Dixon IL 25 7 Ultimate 4

Peter O’Mahoney Herbie Johnson 4.5 M BL Jewett NY 25 6 Ultimate 5

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 25 4 Ultimate 6

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25 4 Ultimate 7

Suzanne Roggiero Daenerys 2 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 25 3 Ultimate 8

Sherry Uroff Rosie 2.5 F BL Whittier CA 25 Ultimate 9

Ray Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 24 11 Ultimate 10

Ray Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 24 11 Ultimate 11

Craig Knowles Issue 2 F WH/x Monroe MI 24 8 Ultimate 12

Charlie Johnson Malice 5.5 M DSD Haslett MI 24 7 Ultimate 13

Katherine Henney Nyma 3 F DSD Leslie MI 24 7 Ultimate 14

Kathy & Dave Frost Reo 4.5 M BC Traverse City MI 24 7 Ultimate 15

Debby Johnston Nellie 4 F BSD-M Perrysburg OH 24 7 Ultimate 16

Suzanne Roggiero Pablo M BSD-M Wittmann AZ 24 6 Ultimate 17

Joanne Battishill Walker 7 M BL/x Saint Helen MI 24 5 Ultimate 18

Riley Carter Douglas 5 M DP Taylor MI 24 5 Ultimate 19

Gina Johnston Styx 3 M DSD Perrysburg OH 24 5 Ultimate 19

Grace Gajdos Jewel 2 F BL Poughquag NY 24 4 Ultimate 21

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 3.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24 3 Ultimate 22

Amber Larragoitiy Chamaco 3 M BSD-M/DSDSan Jacinto CA 24 3 Ultimate 23

Robert Elliott Twig 1.5 M GSP Montclair CA 24 3 Ultimate 24

Lori Bott Rave 9.5 F SBT/BC Cleveland OH 24 Master Elite 1

BEST JUMP



Fred Eaker U.S.A. 4.75 M BL Indian Trail NC 23 10 Master Elite 2

Cindy Greenslade Creed 5 M WH/x Las Vegas NV 23 9 Master Elite 3

Kristin Bimbo Rebel Rose 2 F BL Wurtsboro NY 23 8 Master Elite 4

Gretchen Krassman Kaia 7 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 23 7 Master Elite 5

Amanda Barker Mowgli 6 M BSD-M Fremont OH 23 7 Master Elite 6

Donna Mobilia Bullitt 6 M BSD-M Glendale AZ 23 6 Master Elite 7

Snow Aubel Staley M CBR Chandler AZ 23 6 Master Elite 8

Jon Hohman Latte 5 F CBR South Egremont MA 23 3 Master Elite 9

Jessica Fry Red 3.5 M BSD-M Perry MI 23 1 Master Elite 10

Renae Larsen Payton 7 F BSD-M Elsie MI 23 1 Master Elite 10

Tammy Strassenberg Rhett 3 M GSP Prescott Valley AZ 23 Master Elite 12

Megan Palmer Nisha 2 F GSP Mesa AZ 23 Master Elite 13

Emily Catignani Hatch 1 M BL Centerville MA 22 10 Master Elite 14

Deb Hebeler Torrent 4.5 M BSD-M Elsie MI 22 10 Master Elite 15

Jennifer Rydd Murphy 2.5 M BC West Branch MI 22 9 Master Elite 16

Tammy Giroux Cruz 4.5 F BC Clarkston MI 22 9 Master Elite 17

Valery Huberts Rigo 2.5 M PWD Haslett MI 22 9 Master Elite 18

Susan Harrington Yabbadabbadoo 2 M BL Put In Bay OH 22 8 Master Elite 19

Marisa Cook Tucker 1 M BL Augusta GA 22 8 Master Elite 20

Lori Webster Ekon 5.5 M DSD St Johns MI 22 8 Master Elite 21

Cheryl Carlson Ivan 1 M DSD St Johns MI 22 7 Master Elite 22

Dawn Jauernik Yeti 2.5 M YL Jacksonville NC 22 3 Master 1

Sharon Drescosky Stevie 5 F BC White Lake MI 22 3 Master 2

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 6 M CBR Salisbury CT 22 3 Master 3

Victoria Meyer Bauer 8 M BL/SHARFishkill NY 22 2 Master 4

Kelly Latta Skye 4.5 F BSD-M Freehold NY 22 1 Master 5

Karen & Joe Regina Jersey 9m F CBR Hillsdale NY 22 1 Master 6

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 2.5 M CL Uxbrisge MA 22 1 Master 7

Donna Durham Bear 7 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 22 Master 8

Jan Robinson Baron 3 M GSP Prescott AZ 22 Master 9

Stan Perry Vader 1.75 M BSD-M Littlerock CA 22 Master 10

Becky Dougan Dutchess 4 F BSD-M Huntington BeachCA 22 Master 11

Mary Alice Fisher Grimm 2.5 M BSD-M Sterrett AL 21 11 Master 12

Vic Villalobos Milo 2.5 M GR Las Cruces NM 21 9 Master 13

Tinetha Parker Anouk 3.5 F DSD Laingsburg MI 21 8 Master 14

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 8 F GSP Prescott Valley AZ 21 6 Master 15



Jeff Leonard Jet 3 M BL Rutland VT 21 6 Master 16

Cheryl O’Connor Athena 4 F BSD-M Goodyear AZ 21 6 Master 17

Michele Sandman Hudson 3.5 M GR Fishkill NY 21 4 Master 18

Mike Moritz Ricochet 2.75 F GSP Ontario CA 21 3 Master 19

Kaelyn Tompkins Ali 4 F YL Salisbury CT 21 2 Master 20

Tinetha Parker Toruk 6m M DSD Laingsburg MI 21 1 Master 21

Peggi Stahr Augie 4.5 M GR Martinez GA 21 1 Master 22

Richard Klaty Shae F CL Freehold NY 21 1 Master 23

Laura Nagy Axel 5.5 M GSP Glendale AZ 21 Master 24

Bill Oesterlein Emma 6.5 F BL/x Redlands CA 21 Master 24

Danielle Escarcega Insta 2.5 M BC/WH Glendale AZ 21 Master 25

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR East Sandwich MA 20 11 Master 26

Logan Bender Maurice 4 M YL Staatsburg NY 20 11 Master 27

Kristine Winstead Bella 7 F BL Midland GA 20 11 Master 28

Lisa Podielsky Dory 2.5 F APBT Lakeville MA 20 10 Master 29

David Rock Daisy Rose 4 F YL Janesville WI 20 9 Master 30

Cindy Kelley Lola 2 F GR Manchester MI 20 8 Master 31

Kim Ross Thornado 7 M BSD-M/DSDFerndale MI 20 8 Master 32

Penny Tremble Sadie 3 F YL Bay City MI 20 8 Master 33

Ellen Davis Twixx 7.5 M BC Muskegon MI 20 7 Master 34

Rachel Clark Chewy 4.5 M APBT Saint Johns MI 20 7 Master 35

Karen Bernier Kaiser 1.5 M GSP Springfield MA 20 7 Master 36

Rachel Clark Ruckus 1.5 M GSD/CANESt Johns MI 20 7 Master 37

Suzanne Roggiero Kenzi 7 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 20 6 Master 38

Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las Cruces NM 20 6 Master 39

Kim Miller Millie 3 F BL Hubert NC 20 5 Master 40

Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 1 F CBR Hillsdale NY 20 4 Master 41

Frank Kelly Soren 3 M BL/x East Brunswick NJ 20 4 Master 42

Sue & Mike Willming Nova 7m F YL Coloma MI 20 4 Master 43

Jennifer Spence Nemo 8 F GSP/x Colchester CT 20 4 Master 44

Vic Villalobos Ziva 1.5 F GR Las Cruces NM 20 3 Master 45

Karen & Joe Regina Murphy 7 M CBR Hillsdale NY 20 3 Master 46

Raymond Mobilia Storm 1 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 20 Master 47

Lisa Gunn Willow 2 F YL Dothan AL 19 11 Senior Elite 1

Andie & Matt Cole Jeter 5 M CL Waterford TownshipMI 19 10 Senior Elite 2

Kurt Hebeler Poppy 2 F YL Ovid MI 19 9 Senior Elite 3



Claudia Chmielewski Diesel 4 M PRT Bay City MI 19 8 Senior Elite 4

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 3 F CL Hudson NY 19 7 Senior Elite 5

Brittany Pebler Koda 7 M APBT Climax NY 19 6 Senior Elite 6

Kristin Rock Romeo 9 M BL Janesville WI 19 5 Senior Elite 7

Tracie Grizzard Tucker 1 M AS Pine Mountain GA 19 5 Senior Elite 8

Amy Coxon Cassius 1 M DSD/x Perry MI 19 1 Senior Elite 9

Kristine Winstead Sharky 5.5 M MTFST Midland GA 19 1 Senior Elite 10

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 8 M CL/WEIMHudson NY 19 1 Senior Elite 11

Tammy Giroux Zink 7.5 F BC Clarkston MI 19 1 Senior Elite 12

Cady Jones Duke 3.5 M ACD Glendale AZ 19 Senior Elite 13

Mike Moritz Buckshot 1.5 M GSP Ontario CA 19 Senior Elite 14

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL Middleboro MA 18 11 Senior Elite 15

Robert Jones Big Sky 2 M GR Panama City FL 18 10 Senior Elite 16

Kurt Hebeler Mayhem 5 F DSD Ovid MI 18 9 Senior Elite 17

Chris Bailey Quill 7 M GSP Rutland VT 18 7 Senior Elite 18

Eric Kellam Scout 3.5 M BL Salt Point NY 18 7 Senior Elite 19

Barbara Atkinson Stormy 3 M AS Columbus GA 18 7 Senior Elite 20

James Newhouse Jethro 3 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 18 6 Senior Elite 21

Michael Spayde Nyla 6 F APBT Sunfield MI 18 6 Senior Elite 22

Cynthia Skalsky Spencer 9 M BC Troy MI 18 5 Senior Elite 23

Barbara Miller Nellie 4.5 F BL San Bernardino CA 18 3 Senior Elite 24

Brett Sandman Jax 6.5 M GR Fishkill NY 18 2 Senior Elite 25

Pauline Neumann Cooper 2.5 M CL Portland CT 18 1 Senior Elite 26

Robert Jones Dakota 5 M GR Panama City FL 18 1 Senior Elite 27

Jason Shea Milli 1.5 F LDOO Cave Creek AZ 18 Senior Elite 28

Jeff Leonard Mainer 9 M BL Rutland VT 18 Senior Elite 29

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL Haverhill MA 17 11 Senior Elite 30

Joey Howard Dozer 4 M BL Candler NC 17 9 Senior Elite 31

Heather Robinson-MurrayShonee 4 F APBT Warren MI 17 9 Senior Elite 31

Karin Hurley Sparkle 3 F AMST/L Columbus GA 17 9 Senior Elite 32

Rochelle Carr Bowzer 6 M ACD/BC Saginaw MI 17 9 Senior Elite 33

Lisa Stanford Meara 4 F APBT Lagrange GA 17 9 Senior Elite 34

Misty Yohannan Moxee 2.5 F MUDI/BCFlint MI 17 8 Senior Elite 35

Lynne Hoffstatter Bryn 3.5 F BL Hurley NY 17 8 Senior Elite 36

Carole Field Larue 5.1 F DSD Saint Johns MI 17 7 Senior Elite 37

Cindy Kelley Cassi 8 F GR Manchester MI 17 7 Senior Elite 38



Warren Wright Boone 2 M CBR Marietta GA 17 7 Senior Elite 39

Chris Williford Ace 3 M BSD-M Four Oaks NC 17 6 Senior Elite 40

Janet & Jeff Greene Cody Joe 4 M YL Jamul CA 17 6 Senior Elite 41

Sarah Farmer Irwin 1 M GR Whitehouse OH 17 5 Senior 1

Sue Muncy Chloe 6 F CL West Springfield MA 17 4 Senior 2

Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 4.5 M YL Salt Point NY 17 4 Senior 3

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 7 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 17 4 Senior 4

Suzi Faulkner Badger 8 M RT Mooresville NC 17 2 Senior 5

Amanda Barker Enzo 5 M BSD-M Fremont OH 17 1 Senior 6

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East Sandwich MA 17 1 Senior 7

Elizabeth Lancey Ernie 5 M BL Flagstaff AZ 16 9 Senior 8

Jeff Leonard Finster 4.5 M CL Rutland VT 16 8 Senior 9

Misty Yohannan Navee 9 M M-AUS Flint MI 16 8 Senior 10

Dallas Henney Drogo 4.5 M DSD Leslie MI 16 7 Senior 11

Robin Donahue Ariel 4 F BSD-M Boones Mill VA 16 7 Senior 12

Adalin Hamilton Daisy May 5 F RT/L Flint MI 16 7 Senior 13

Justin Morgan Molly 8 F YL Uxbridge MA 16 4 Senior 14

Debra Rojewski Echo 3 F DSD Fowlerville MI 16 4 Senior 15

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 6.5 M CL/CBR Hillsdale NY 16 2 Senior 16

Rochelle Carr Nellie 2 F YL Saginaw MI 16 2 Senior 17

Lilliana Derose Pride 1.5 M GSD Wappingers Falls NY 16 2 Senior 18

Laura Voncina Halo 3.5 F FCR Jackson MI 16 1 Senior 19

Victoria Meyer Chewbacca 1 M GSD Fishkill NY 15 11 Senior 20

Jennifer Spence Hattie 3 F AS Colchester CT 15 11 Senior 21

Rochelle Carr Theo 3 M ACD Saginaw MI 15 10 Senior 22

Lily Hamilton Lucy 4 F ESS Flint MI 15 10 Senior 23

Debbie Jones Maggie 4.5 F GR Weaverville NC 15 10 Senior 24

Cissie Gannon Kee Poppy 2 F STDPDLHamilton GA 15 9 Senior 25

Lily & Adalin Hamilton Ruger 1.5 M ESS Flint MI 15 7 Senior 26

Ilyse Stern Jae Jae 2 F YL Peoria AZ 15 6 Senior 27

Elyssa Baltazar Gallaway 2.5 M M-AUS Cave Creek AZ 15 6 Senior 28

Jacqueline Tew Freiya 1.5 M BSD-L Glastonbury CT 15 4 Senior 29

Kandi Jacopino Critter 4 M GSD Great Barrington MA 15 4 Senior 30

Deb Kramer Huck 3.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 15 4 Senior 31

Pam Neumann Dexter Red 2.5 M CL Middletown CT 15 3 Senior 32

Karen Bernier Bailey 11 M GR Springfield MA 15 3 Senior 33



Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL Centerville MA 15 2 Senior 34

Jennifer Spence Tango 1 M BSD-M Colchester CT 15 2 Senior 35

Cathi Tice Kōn’da Sue 3 F YL Leeds NY 15 2 Senior 36

Heather Duncan Sadie 1.5 F BL/x Grifton NC 14 10 Junior Elite 1

Doran Lawrence Myla 1 F GSD Maysville NC 14 9 Junior Elite 2

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 8.5 F CL Waterford TownshipMI 14 9 Junior Elite 2

Margo Maidlow Ladeda 4.9 F GSD Lansing MI 14 8 Junior Elite 4

Anita Lassiter Beau 6.5 M BL Mess AZ 14 6 Junior Elite 5

Lynda Hunt Kodi 8.5 M WCC/x Manchester CT 14 4 Junior Elite 6

Larry Rollins Gigi 2 F BSD-M Montgomery AL 14 3 Junior Elite 7

Justin Morgan Jasmine 4 F GSP Uxbridge MA 14 2 Junior Elite 8

Brittany Pebler Hemi 5 M ABY Climax NY 14 2 Junior Elite 9

Karin Hurley Scout 5 M ANAT/BMCURColumbus GA 14 1 Junior Elite 10

Andie & Matt Cole Sophie 4 F APBT/GR/ROT/BOX/LWaterford TownshipMI 14 1 Junior Elite 11

Sandi Newhouse Ziva 6.5 F BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 14 Junior Elite 12

Ilyse Stern Manny 10m M BL Peoria AZ 14 Junior Elite 12

Tom Muncy Roxy 9 F CL West Springfield MA 13 11 Junior Elite 13

Stephanie Zdunek Radar 7 M DSD Naperville IL 13 9 Junior Elite 14

Amy Coxon Titus 3 M GSD/x Perry MI 13 7 Junior Elite 15

Debbie Jones Tucker 5 M GR Weaverville NC 13 3 Junior Elite 16

Molly Schertzinger Duckey 2 M BOX/x New Bern NC 12 10 Junior Elite 17

Trish Borawski Comet 2.5 M JRT Myrtle Beach SC 12 9 Junior Elite 18

Jennifer Spence Dory 4.5 F BC Colchester CT 12 1 Junior 1

James Vladyka Storm 7.5 F CL Benson VT 12 Junior 2

Deborah Gebhard Desi 5.5 M GSD New Hudson MI 11 10 Junior 3

Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 10 M BC Naperville IL 11 9 Junior 4

Andie & Matt Cole Brady 7m M GR Waterford TownshipMI 11 7 Junior 5

Jim Kramer Rhythm 2.8 F GSD Vermontville MI 11 7 Junior 6

Laura Voncina Lexi 2 F GR Jackson MI 10 10 Junior 7

Ellen Davis Stella 1.75 F AS Muskegon MI 10 10 Junior 8

Debra Rojewski Dirk 3 M BSD-M Fowlerville MI 10 7 Junior 9

Tammy Giroux Magic 2.5 F MUDI/BCClarkston MI 10 7 Junior 10

Sherri Fuentes Lady 9.5 F RT Cumming GA 9 7 Novice 1

Deborah Gebhard Halle 7.5 F GSD New Hudson MI 9 6 Novice 2

Lisa Gunn Lily 13 F YL Dothan AL 9 3 Novice 3

September Kish Hemi 3 M GSD Olivet MI 8 7 Novice 4



Cindy Chaffee Luka 12 F BL Barton VT 8 6 Novice 5

Jaime Kramer Rebel 3 M GSD Vermontville MI 8 5 Novice 6

Mary May Gabby 3 F CL Webb AL 8 5 Novice 7

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8 M BL/RR Hillsdale NY 8 4 Novice 8

Kaelyn Tompkins Piper 1 F CL Salisbury CT 8 4 Novice 9

Kelsie Boswell Ripp 1.3 M SS Las Cruces NM 8 3 Novice 10

Misty Yohannan Byndee 5 F BC Flint MI 7 9 Novice 11

Rochelle Carr Winnie 8m F BL Saginaw MI 7 5 Novice 12



CHECKERS - 3:30PM SAT OCT 2 UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST
DIV  

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Donna Mobilia Bullitt 6 M BSD-M 24 6 23 9 24 6 1

Angela Graczyk Arrow 9 M McNB 22 3 20 6 22 3 2

Mary Alice Fisher Grimm 2.5 M BSD-M 15 7 22 1 22 1 3

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 8 F GSP 18 9 22 22 4

Dawn Jauernik Yeti 2.5 M YL 19 10 21 7 21 7 5

Vic Villalobos Ziva 1.5 F GR 19 6 20 9 20 9 6

Vic Villalobos Milo 2.5 M GR 20 3 19 6 20 3 7

Ellen Davis Twixx 7.5 M BC 19 10 18 9 19 10 8

Doran Lawrence Bruin 5 M BSD-M 17 10 19 7 19 7 9

Doran Lawrence Duke 8 M DP 18 10 16 3 18 10 10

Doran Lawrence Ellie 4 F DP 17 5 17 2 17 5 11

Warren Wright Boone 2 M CBR 15 10 17 2 17 2 12

Suzi Faulkner Badger 8 M RT 16 8 17 1 17 1 13

James Newhouse Jethro 3 M BSD-M 15 15 6 15 6 14

Lilliana Derose Pride 1.5 M GSD 13 6 15 6 15 6 15

Anita Lassiter Beau 6.5 M BL 14 9 15 15 16

Lilliana Derose Finity 5 F GSD 14 6 14 11 14 11 17

Gina Johnston Falco 8 M GSD 11 10 13 5 13 5 18

Ilyse Stern Jae Jae 2 F YL 12 9 13 13 19

Sandi Newhouse Ziva 6.5 F BSD-M 13 11 6 13 20

Ilyse Stern Manny 10m M BL 9 11 11 21

James Vladyka Storm 7.5 F CL 10 5 10 10 10 10 22

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8 M BL/RR 7 5 8 7 8 7 23



SUPER VET - 3:15PM SAT OCT 2 UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Kurt Hebeler Mafia 10 F DSD 17 9 17 7 17 9 1

Martina Engel Sophie 10.5 F AMST/x 15 6 15 11 15 11 2

Doran Lawrence Rocco 9 M BSD-M 15 7 14 2 15 7 3

Delaney Johnson Luna 11 F DSD 15 5 15 4 15 5 4

Karen Bernier Bailey 11 M GR 14 3 13 5 14 3 5

Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 10 M BC 11 9 10 10 11 9 6

Kathy & Dave Frost Lily 14.5 F YL 11 7 10 5 11 7 7

Karen Williams Christmas 9.5 F YL 11 3 10 4 11 3 8

Mary Alice Fisher Rebel 12 M ENG/x 8 9 6 9 6 9

Laura Voncina Charlie 10.5 M GR 9 5 7 7 9 5 10

Cindy Chaffee Luka 12 F BL 8 8 9 2 9 2 11

Lisa Gunn Lily 13 F YL 8 1 6 11 8 1 12

Judie Niece Brady 11.5 M CL 6 6 5 9 6 6 13

Judie Niece Charlie 13 M CL 5 6 5 9 5 9 14

Kristin Bimbo Baylee Rose 13 F BL 5 5 15

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



VETERAN - 3PM SAT OCT 2 UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Lori Bott Rave 9.5 F SBT/BC 22 9 21 8 22 9 1

Ellen Davis Twixx 7.5 M BC 20 7 19 6 20 7 2

Delaney Johnson Griffin 8 M DSD 20 5 19 4 20 5 3

Angela Graczyk Arrow 9 M McNB 19 19 3 19 3 4

Kristin Rock Romeo 9 M BL 19 2 18 1 19 2 5

Jennifer Spence Nemo 8 F GSP/x 19 18 1 19 6

Cynthia Skalsky Spencer 9 M BC 18 9 15 6 18 9 7

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 8 F GSP 18 6 18 18 6 8

Jeff Leonard Mainer 9 M BL 17 8 18 4 18 4 9

Gina Johnston Grace 9.5 F BSD-M 17 7 17 9 17 9 10

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 8 M CL/WEIM17 4 17 8 17 8 11

Justin Morgan Molly 8 F YL 14 11 17 4 17 4 12

Doran Lawrence Duke 8 M DP 15 9 16 10 16 10 13

Suzi Faulkner Badger 8 M RT 15 7 16 6 16 6 14

Misty Yohannan Navee 9 M M-AUS 14 9 15 7 15 7 15

Mary Anderson Bo 8 M AS 14 2 14 7 14 7 16

Tom Muncy Roxy 9 F CL 14 4 12 10 14 4 17

Lisa Podielsky Charley 8.5 F BL 13 5 12 8 13 5 18

Sherri Fuentes Lady 9.5 F RT 6 6 19

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



JR. HANDLER - 5PM SUN OCT 3 UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Michael Christiansen Ramsey 2 F DSD 22 9 21 10 22 9 1

Michael Christiansen Jack 2 M BSD-M 22 2 19 4 22 2 2

Kaelyn Tompkins Ali 4 F YL 20 2 19 20 2 3

Nicholas Derose Trouble 3 M GSD 16 5 16 11 16 11 4

Logan Bender Maurice 4 M YL 16 7 6 1 16 7 5

Jemma Gannon Poppy 2 F STDPDL 15 9 16 3 16 3 6

Lily Hamilton Lucy 4 F ESS 15 1 15 7 15 7 7

Lilliana Derose Pride 1.5 M GSD 14 3 15 7 15 7 8

Lily & Adalin Hamilton Ruger 1.5 M ESS 15 5 14 6 15 5 9

Adalin Hamilton Daisy May 5 F RT/L 15 5 14 5 15 5 10

Lilliana Derose Finity 5 F GSD 15 4 13 3 15 4 11

Noah Robb Sharky 5.5 M MTFST 12 3 12 11 12 11 12

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



FEATHER WEIGHT 5:30PM SUN OCT 3 UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Craig Knowles Issue 2 F WH/x 24 1 22 9 24 1 1

Claudia Chmielewski Diesel 4 M PRT 18 9 18 7 18 9 2

Misty Yohannan Navee 9 M M-AUS 16 5 16 6 16 6 3

Lynda Hunt Kodi 8.5 M WCC/x 14 7 15 4 15 4 4

Amber Larragoitiy Grimm 4 M SBT 14 14 9 14 9 5

Tammy Giroux Magic 2.5 F MUDI/BC 9 1 11 5 11 5 6

Trish Borawski Comet 2.5 M JRT 9 10 10 3 10 3 7

Carole Field Nasty 5 F PRT 6 1 7 1 7 1 8

Laura Mansour Roscoe 1.5 M BORDT/x 5 4 5 3 5 4 9

Mary Anderson Isu 6 M YT 5 3 4 11 5 3 10

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



FETCH-IT - 4PM SAT OCT 2 UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE TALK ABOUT NATURAL PET OIL!
DISTANCE

FIRST LAST DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY ST

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22' 23' 24' 25'

B
ES

T PLACE DIVISION (FOR 
TITLE 

PURPOSES)

Jacqueline Tew Dexter 2 M DSD Glastonbury CT 21 x x x ox oo 24 1 Ultimate Elite

Suzanne Roggiero Daenerys 2 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 19 x x x x x oo 23 2 Ultimate Elite

Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 4 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 23 x oo 23 3 Ultimate Elite

Mary Jackson Kona 5 F BSD-M/x Jacksonville NC 19 x x ox x oo 22 4 Ultimate Elite

Kelly Reed Lucas J'adore 4.5 F DSD Riverdale MI 20 x x ox xx 22 5 Ultimate Elite

Mike Moritz Ricochet 2.75 F GSP Ontario CA 21 x ox oo 22 6 Ultimate Elite

Joanne Battishill Walker 7 M BL/x Saint Helen MI 18 x x x x oo 21 1 Ultimate

Lisa Podielsky Dory 2.5 F APBT Lakeville MA 18 x x x x oo 21 1 Ultimate

Deb Hebeler Torrent 4.5 M BSD-M Elsie MI 20 x x oo 21 3 Ultimate

Linda Powell Ruby 4.5 F ACD Escondudo CA 18 x x x ox oo 21 4 Ultimate

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 8 F GSP Prescott Valley AZ 19 x ox ox o 21 5 Ultimate

Fred Eaker U.S.A. 4.75 M BL Indian Trail NC 19 x x ox oo 21 5 Ultimate

Ray Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 17 x x x x oo 20 7 Ultimate

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 6 M CBR Salisbury CT 17 x x x x oo 20 7 Ultimate

Kim Miller Millie 3 F BL Hubert NC 18 x x x oo 20 9 Ultimate

Kristin Bimbo Rebel Rose 2 F BL Wurtsboro NY 19 x x oo 20 10 Ultimate

Mary Alice Fisher Grimm 2.5 M BSD-M Sterrett AL 19 x x oo   20 10 Ultimate

Laura Nagy Axel 5.5 M GSP Glendale AZ 20 x oo 20 12 Ultimate

Stan Perry Vader 1.75 M BSD-M Littlerock CA 20 x oo 20 12 Ultimate

Donna Mobilia Bullitt 6 M BSD-M Glendale AZ 19 x ox oo 20 14 Ultimate

Charlie Johnson Malice 5.5 M DSD Haslett MI 19 ox ox o 20 14 Ultimate

Mike Moritz Buckshot 1.5 M GSP Ontario CA 19 x ox oo 20 14 Ultimate

Ray Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 17 x x x oo 19 17 Ultimate

Kim Ross Thornado 7 M BSD-
M/DSD Ferndale MI 19 x oo 19 18 Ultimate

Tammy Strassenberg Rhett 3 M GSP Prescott Valley AZ 16 ox x x ox o 19 19 Ultimate

Pam Sheets Vixen 2 F BL Fallbrook CA 16 x ox x ox o 19 20 Ultimate

Chris Williford Ace 3 M BSD-M Four Oaks NC 18 x ox oo 19 21 Ultimate

Sherry Uroff Rosie 2.5 F BL Whittier CA 16 x x x oo 18 1 Master Elite

Laura Voncina Halo 3.5 F FCR Jackson MI 16 x x ox oo 18 2 Master Elite

Amy Coxon Cassius 1 M DSD/x Perry MI 17 ox ox o 18 3 Master Elite

Vic Villalobos Milo 2.5 M GR Las Cruces NM 17 x ox oo 18 3 Master Elite

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 17 ox ox o 18 3 Master Elite

Dawn Jauernik Yeti 2.5 M YL Jacksonville NC 15 x x x oo 17 6 Master Elite

Kathy & Dave Frost Reo 4.5 M BC Traverse City MI 16 x x oo 17 7 Master Elite

Susan Harrington Yabbadabbadoo 2 M BL Put In Bay OH 16 x x oo 17 7 Master Elite

Jan Robinson Baron 3 M GSP Prescott AZ 16 ox x oo 17 9 Master Elite

Angela Graczyk Arrow 9 M McNB Mesa AZ 14 x x x oo 16 10 Master Elite

Bill Oesterlein Emma 6.5 F BL/x Redlands CA 15 x x oo 16 11 Master Elite

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 8 M CL/WEIM Hudson NY 14 x ox x oo 16 12 Master Elite

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR East Sandwich MA 14 x x ox oo 16 12 Master Elite

Jennifer Rydd Murphy 2.5 M BC West Branch MI 15 ox x oo 16 14 Master Elite

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 12 x x x x oo 15 1 Master



Justin Morgan Ruettiger 2.5 M CL Uxbrisge MA 12 x x x x oo 15 1 Master

Sherri Fuentes Lady 9.5 F RT Cumming GA 13 x x x oo 15 3 Master

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL Middleboro MA 13 x ox ox o 15 4 Master

Sue & Mike Willming Nova 7m F YL Coloma MI 10 x x x x x oo 14 5 Master

Mary Alice Fisher Rebel 12 M ENG/x Sterrett AL 13 x x oo 14 6 Master

Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las Cruces NM 14 x oo 14 7 Master

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 3.5 F CL Pittsford VT 13 ox ox o 14 8 Master

Lisa Podielsky Charley 8.5 F BL Lakeville MA 10 x x ox x oo 13 9 Master

Karin Hurley Sparkle 3 F AMST/L Columbus GA 11 ox x x oo 13 10 Master

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East Sandwich MA 10 x x x oo 12 11 Master



CATCH-IT - 1PM SUN OCT 3 UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT FT IN FT IN FT IN

(FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Jeff Leonard Dexter 2 M DSD Rutland VT 29.00 Will work for jumps. 46 6 45 2 91 8 Ultimate Elite 1

Ray Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 27.00 Camo is Junior's father 38 2 41 1 79 3 Ultimate 1

Pam Sheets Vixen 2 F BL Fallbrook CA 26.00 she loves to play frisbee also 36 40 76 Ultimate 2

Lori Webster Ekon 5.5 M DSD St Johns MI 24.08 Ekon has 29 dogsport performance titles36 8 39 1 75 9 Ultimate 3

Donna Mobilia Bullitt 6 M BSD-M Glendale AZ 28.08 Bullitt is a service dog 36 39 75 Ultimate 4

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 2.5 M CL Uxbrisge MA 21.00 Ruettiger loves to play Frisbee 36 2 36 7 72 9 Ultimate 5

Mary Jackson Kona 5 F BSD-M/xJacksonville NC 21.00 She’s a certified trick dog! 39 2 33 72 2 Ultimate 6

Mary Ellen Pennell Hendrix 7 M GSD Winsted CT 26.00 He does K9 Frisbee 36 4 34 6 70 10 Ultimate 7

Bill Oesterlein Emma 6.5 F BL/x Redlands CA 24.09 Rescue dog #4 34 36 70 Ultimate 8

Marisa Cook Tucker 1 M BL Augusta GA 24.00 Loves frisbee 34 2 35 8 69 10 Master Elite 1

Laura Nagy Axel 5.5 M GSP Glendale AZ 23.10 He hates brooms and attacks them. 33 35 68 Master Elite 2

Becky Dougan Dutchess 4 F BSD-M Huntington BeachCA 24.02 100 Maligator! 30 6 37 6 68 Master Elite 2

Karen & JoeRegina Jersey 9m F CBR Hillsdale NY 20.10 youngest in pack- 9 months 31 2 36 10 68 Master Elite 2

Donna Durham Bear 7 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 23.06 He loves a sports 36 6 31 67 6 Master Elite 5

Tinetha Parker Anouk 3.5 F DSD Laingsburg MI 22.04 Has the best RBF 30 6 36 1 66 7 Master Elite 6

Emily Catignani Hatch 1 M BL Centerville MA 22.03 He’s a whole bunch of bananas! 31 11 34 8 66 7 Master Elite 6

Dawn Jauernik Yeti 2.5 M YL Jacksonville NC 27.05 He has his own Instagram 35 3 30 3 65 6 Master Elite 8

Peggi Stahr Augie 4.5 M GR Martinez GA 22.01 Augie loves a crowd! 33 2 31 9 64 11 Master Elite 9

Gina Johnston Styx 3 M DSD Perrysburg OH 27.03 Lives to annoy his mom 28 6 36 3 64 9 Master Elite 10

Jeff Leonard Mainer 9 M BL Rutland VT My best boy! 31 8 32 4 64 Master Elite 11

Andie & MattCole Jeter 5 M CL Waterford TownshipMI 22.10 Better Than ARod and Trammel 28 7 34 9 63 4 Master Elite 12

Jennifer Rydd Murphy 2.5 M BC West Branch MI 26.09 Does Barnhunt, Scentwork and Agility28 6 34 1 62 7 Master Elite 13

Snow Aubel Staley M CBR Chandler AZ 25.00 Named after Chicago Bears mascot 31 6 31 62 6 Master Elite 14

Michele Sandman Hudson 3.5 M GR Fishkill NY 20.03 Hops like a Kangaroo when excited 27 8 34 4 62 Master Elite 15

Deb Kramer Huck 3.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 18.02 Going to be a movie star 28 7 32 8 61 3 Master Elite 16

Jeff Leonard Jet 3 M BL Rutland VT 21.11 My rent a dog 29 10 31 60 10 Master Elite 17

Kurt Hebeler Mayhem 5 F DSD Ovid MI 22.05 Trains Out Of Cher Car 29 3 30 7 59 10 Master Elite 18

Katherine Henney Nyma 3 F DSD Leslie MI 29.03 Dynamite with a laser beam, she's a killer31 5 27 4 58 9 Master Elite 19

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



Jeff Leonard Finster 4.5 M CL Rutland VT 22.02 Loves being crazy 29 10 27 2 57 Master Elite 20

Kathy & DaveFrost Reo 4.5 M BC Traverse City MI 26.00 Off switch shows up at Midnight 29 6 27 3 56 9 Master Elite 21

Amy Coxon Titus 3 M GSD/x Perry MI 17.04 Adopted from a cat rescue 26 6 28 3 54 9 Master 1

Jennifer Spence Nemo 8 F GSP/x Colchester CT 23.09 Nemo has two robo knees 28 3 25 5 53 8 Master 2

Andie & MattCole Holly Rocket8.5 F CL Waterford TownshipMI 21.05 Slowing Down but still feisty 27 6 23 2 50 8 Master 3

Peter O’Mahoney Herbie Johnson4.5 M BL Jewett NY 26.06 He told me he could catch it. 48 1 48 1 Master 4

Scott Dempsey Lukah 3.5 F BSD-M Dixon IL 31.00 Likes to sit pretty and eat treats 44 7 44 7 Master 5

Scott Dempsey Liam 5.5 M BSD-M Dixon IL 31.03 Just a big lap dog 41 7 41 7 Master 6

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 3.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24.11 Goes to work with dad 40 10 40 10 Master 7

Tammy Giroux Cruz 4.5 F BC Clarkston MI 24.07 She is captain of Team Likki Likki 39 1 39 1 Master 8

Laura Voncina Halo 3.5 F FCR Jackson MI 18.09 Sticks tongue out before running down dock 23 6 15 7 39 1 Master 8

Tim Boyd Ramsey 2 F DSD Maysville NC 28.06 First hell hound is ramsey 39 1 39 1 Master 8

Richard Klaty Shae F CL Freehold NY 24.03 Has 3 awesome daughters jumping 38 8 38 8 Master 11

Fred Eaker U.S.A. 4.8 M BL Indian Trail NC 26.09 God Bless the USA 36 10 36 10 Master 12

Debby Johnston Nellie 4 F BSD-M Perrysburg OH 22.06 Lives in Nellie land 36 6 36 6 Master 13

Grace Gajdos Jewel 2 F BL Poughquag NY 22.00 Whole Body Tail Wag 36 3 36 3 Master 14

Karen & JoeRegina Murphy 7 M CBR Hillsdale NY 22.10 rescue dog 2 years ago 36 2 36 2 Master 15

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 8 M CL/WEIMHudson NY 22.06 Miles Krane of dog world 35 7 35 7 Master 16

Renae Larsen Payton 7 F BSD-M Elsie MI 24.09 Payton is the daughter of the famous Flash35 1 35 1 Master 17

Sherry Uroff Rosie 2.5 F BL Whittier CA 22.00 named for Rosie the Riveter 35 35 Master 18

Gretchen Krassman Kaia 7 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 25.10 Slash's TWIN sister and a Gammie Girl34 7 34 7 Master 19

Kristin Bimbo Rebel Rose 2 F BL Wurtsboro NY 24.11 Little girl 34 6 34 6 Master 20

Lisa Podielsky Dory 2.5 F APBT Lakeville MA 24.05 She was supposed to be my daughters 34 6 34 6 Master 21

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25.01 Loved weight pulling,coursing and ball playing34 5 34 5 Master 22

Sue & Mike Willming Nova 7m F YL Coloma MI 19.10 likes to hunt bunnies 34 3 34 3 Master 23

Tammy StrassenbergReese 8 F GSP Prescott Valley AZ 27.02 2016 PPIDC Fetch it National champion 33 33 Master 24

Amanda Barker Mowgli 6 M BSD-M Fremont OH 25.03 Original name was Troll coming into rescue 32 1 32 1 Master 25

Mike Moritz Ricochet 2.8 F GSP Ontario CA 24.03 She loves being a bitch at Home Depot.. 32 32 Master 26

Justin Morgan Molly 8 F YL Uxbridge MA 21.00 Molly can't hold her licker 31 8 31 8 Master 27

Amy Coxon Cassius 1 M DSD/x Perry MI 19.07 Named after Cassius Winston GO GREEN! 31 6 31 6 Master 28

Brett Sandman Jax 6.5 M GR Fishkill NY 23.07 Loves to play flyball 30 4 30 4 Master 29



Kurt Hebeler Poppy 2 F YL Ovid MI 19.02 Trains Out Of Cher Car 30 3 30 3 Master 30

Tammy Giroux Zink 7.5 F BC Clarkston MI 20.03 People know when Zink is present. 29 1 29 1 Master 31

Chris Williford Ace 3 M BSD-M Four Oaks NC 21.06 Barks at the judge 27 27 Master 32

Rochelle Carr Bowzer 6 M ACD/BC Saginaw MI 19.00 Velcro dog that likes to talk 25 2 25 2 Master 33

Mike Moritz Buckshot 1.5 M GSP Ontario CA 23.08 Buck is a Horrible traveler.. 25 25 Master 34

Charlene Cullins Yukina 3.5 F BL Mesa AZ 21.04 We call her forever puppy due to her small size 24 24 Master 35

Laynee Hohman Latte 5 M CBR South EgremontMA 26.02 Loves jumping with UAD 23 10 23 10 Master 36

Kristine Winstead Sharky 5.5 M MTFST Midland GA 22.06 Napoleon Bona-Shark!! 21 11 21 11 Master 37



CHASE-IT - 3PM SUN OCT 3 UAG 3.0 NATIONWIDE TALK ABOUT NATURAL PET OIL!
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE DIVISION

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT (FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Peter O’Mahoney Herbie Johnson 4.5 M BL Jewett NY 26.06 He told me he could catch it. 5.50 5.65 5.50 1 Ultimate Elite

Danielle Escarcega Insta 2.5 M BC/WH Glendale AZ 17.00 Likes to dance 5.68 6.18 5.68 2 Ultimate Elite

Jacqueline Tew Dexter 2 M DSD Glastonbury CT 29.00 Will work for jumps. 5.72 5.94 5.72 3 Ultimate Elite

Ray Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 26.02 Junior is Camo's Son 5.82 6.22 5.82 4 Ultimate Elite

Lisa Podielsky Dory 2.5 F APBT Lakeville MA 24.05 She was supposed to be my daughters 6.00 6.31 6.00 1 Ultimate

Joanne Battishill Walker 7 M BL/x Saint Helen MI 25.10 Rescue from a dog fighting situation 6.25 6.91 6.25 2 Ultimate

Deb Kramer Huck 3.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 18.02 Going to be a movie star 6.35 6.31 6.31 3 Ultimate

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 3 F CL Hudson NY 22.04 Happiest little best friend 6.31 6.59 6.31 4 Ultimate

Linda Powell Ruby 4.5 F ACD Escondudo CA 28.00 Loves going to Brewery. 6.33 6.87 6.33 5 Ultimate

Eric Kellam Scout 3.5 M BL Salt Point NY 21.02 Has a water problem 6.34 6.78 6.34 6 Ultimate

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 26.07 Rosie’s favorite trick is “play dead” 6.84 6.34 6.34 7 Ultimate

Victoria Meyer Bauer 8 M BL/SHARFishkill NY 23.04 He retrieves beer 6.50 6.41 6.41 8 Ultimate

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 7 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 21.07 Smarter than I am 6.41 6.65 6.41 9 Ultimate

Donna Durham Bear 7 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 23.06 He loves a sports 6.43 6.42 6.42 10 Ultimate

September Kish Hemi 3 M GSD Olivet MI 9.05 He's a maybe or maybe not kinda boy. 6.66 6.44 6.44 11 Ultimate

Kim Ross Thornado 7 M BSD-M/DSDFerndale MI 22.08 Loves to play fetch it 6.47 7.13 6.47 12 Ultimate

Becky Dougan Dutchess 4 F BSD-M Huntington Beach CA 24.02 100 Maligator! 6.50 6.81 6.50 13 Ultimate

Frank Kelly Soren 3 M BL/x East Brunswick NJ 21.03 Soren is a Louisana rescue boy who is ball crazy!! 6.50 7.06 6.50 14 Ultimate

Raymond Mobilia Storm 1 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 19.04 Storm is named after a bowling ball. 6.52 7.12 6.52 15 Ultimate

Scott Dempsey Liam 5.5 M BSD-M Dixon IL 31.03 Just a big lap dog 6.68 6.56 6.56 16 Ultimate

Gretchen Krassman Kaia 7 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 25.10 Slash's TWIN sister and a Gammie Girl 6.62 6.66 6.62 17 Ultimate

Dawn Jauernik Yeti 2.5 M YL Jacksonville NC 27.05 He has his own Instagram 6.85 6.65 6.65 18 Ultimate

Ray Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 27.00 Camo is Junior's father 6.65 7.00 6.65 19 Ultimate

Janet & Jeff Greene Cody Joe 4 M YL Jamul CA 17.06 You will hear him before you see him 9.93 6.68 6.68 20 Ultimate

Amy Coxon Titus 3 M GSD/x Perry MI 17.04 Adopted from a cat rescue 6.69 7.00 6.69 21 Ultimate

Nicholas Derose Trouble 3 M GSD Wappingers Falls NY 19.00 He has many achievements in lure coursing 6.69 7.44 6.69 22 Ultimate

Doran Lawrence Rocco 9 M BSD-M Maysville NC 22.00 rescue from miami 7.07 6.75 6.75 23 Ultimate

Doran Lawrence Myla 1 F GSD Maysville NC 14.09 rescue thought was a bald coyote 6.78 7.03 6.78 24 Ultimate

Lilliana Derose Pride 1.5 M GSD Wappingers Falls NY 16.09 He does protection work 7.77 6.78 6.78 25 Ultimate

Donna Mobilia Bullitt 6 M BSD-M Glendale AZ 28.08 Bullitt is a service dog 6.87 6.81 6.81 26 Ultimate

Michele Sandman Hudson 3.5 M GR Fishkill NY 20.03 Hops like a Kangaroo when excited 6.81 7.09 6.81 27 Ultimate

Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 4.5 M YL Salt Point NY 15.07 Has a water problem 6.81 7.60 6.81 28 Ultimate

Vic Villalobos Milo 2.5 M GR Las Cruces NM Search and rescue dog 6.85 7.43 6.85 29 Ultimate



James Newhouse Jethro 3 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 22.03 jethro is a police k9 dropout 7.00 8.06 7.00 1 Master Elite

Brett Sandman Jax 6.5 M GR Fishkill NY 23.07 Loves to play flyball 7.10 7.06 7.06 2 Master Elite

Molly Schertzinger Duckey 2 M BOX/x New Bern NC 12.10 He's a lucky ducky 7.06 7.22 7.06 3 Master Elite

Kim Miller Millie 3 F BL Hubert NC 22.03 No squeaky toy is safe around her 7.47 7.06 7.06 4 Master Elite

Misty Yohannan Moxee 2.5 F MUDI/BCFlint MI 17.04 Screams like a girl 7.60 7.09 7.09 5 Master Elite

Lynne Hoffstatter Bryn 3.5 F BL Hurley NY 18.01 Brindle Lab who wiggles all the time 7.47 7.12 7.12 6 Master Elite

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 2.5 M CL Uxbrisge MA 21.00 Ruettiger loves to play Frisbee 7.19 8.03 7.19 7 Master Elite

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 3.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24.11 Goes to work with dad 7.25 7.41 7.25 8 Master Elite

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR East Sandwich MA 22.02 Smiles all the time 7.56 7.25 7.25 9 Master Elite

Chris Bailey Quill 7 M GSP Rutland VT 20.10 Quill loves to hunt 7.91 7.25 7.25 10 Master Elite

Jacqueline Tew Freiya 1.5 M BSD-L Glastonbury CT 15.05 Fastest Laekenois in Fast Cat 7.25 8.28 7.25 11 Master Elite

Lisa Podielsky Charley 8.5 F BL Lakeville MA 18.00 She carries her leash in her mouth 7.31 7.53 7.31 12 Master Elite

Lilliana Derose Finity 5 F GSD Wappingers Falls NY 17.07 She does protection work 7.34 7.34 7.34 13 Master Elite

Kristine Winstead Bella 7 F BL Midland GA 21.06 Crazy for water!! 7.59 7.34 7.34 14 Master Elite

Justin Morgan Jasmine 4 F GSP Uxbridge MA 18.00 Jasmine is a little pocket rocket 7.37 7.38 7.37 15 Master Elite

Suzanne Roggiero Pablo M BSD-M Wittmann AZ He is very verbal 7.37 7.62 7.37 16 Master Elite

Jeff Leonard Jet 3 M BL Rutland VT 21.11 My rent a dog 7.63 7.40 7.40 17 Master Elite

Brittany Pebler Koda 7 M APBT Climax NY 21.02 He smiles all the time 7.41 7.90 7.41 18 Master Elite

Vic Villalobos Ziva 1.5 F GR Las Cruces NM Search and rescue in training 7.43 7.93 7.43 19 Master Elite

Laura Nagy Axel 5.5 M GSP Glendale AZ 23.10 He hates brooms and attacks them. 7.43 8.12 7.43 20 Master Elite

Logan Bender Maurice 4 M YL Staatsburg NY 22.03 Labs4Rescue pup from Maurice, LA 7.66 7.44 7.44 21 Master Elite

Karin Hurley Sparkle 3 F AMST/L Columbus GA 18.03 Named by triplets when found on street 7.49 7.71 7.49 22 Master Elite

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL Haverhill MA 20.02 PB was at this event last year 8.46 7.63 7.63 23 Master Elite

Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las Cruces NM 25.02 Loves to give hugs 8.62 7.68 7.68 24 Master Elite

Amy Coxon Cassius 1 M DSD/x Perry MI 19.07 Named after Cassius Winston GO GREEN! 8.12 7.71 7.71 25 Master Elite

Jeff Leonard Mainer 9 M BL Rutland VT My best boy! 8.72 7.72 7.72 26 Master Elite

Bill Oesterlein Emma 6.5 F BL/x Redlands CA 24.09 Rescue dog #4 7.75 8.12 7.75 27 Master Elite

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL Middleboro MA 18.00 She is bionic! 7.78 7.90 7.78 28 Master Elite

Sherry Uroff Rosie 2.5 F BL Whittier CA 22.00 named for Rosie the Riveter 7.87 7.93 7.87 29 Master Elite

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East Sandwich MA 19.08 Cancer survivor 7.91 7.97 7.91 30 Master Elite

Pam Sheets Vixen 2 F BL Fallbrook CA 26.00 she loves to play frisbee also 7.93 7.93 7.93 31 Master Elite

James Vladyka Storm 7.5 F CL Benson VT 10.11 Loves to hunt & fish 7.94 8.22 7.94 32 Master Elite

Jeff Leonard Finster 4.5 M CL Rutland VT 22.02 Loves being crazy 8.00 8.07 8.00 1 Master

Victoria Meyer Chewbacca 1 M GSD Fishkill NY 17.10 Stick handles with his dad 8.00 8.19 8.00 2 Master

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8 M BL/RR Hillsdale NY 10.02 Had two TPLO surgeries before he turned 3 8.03 9.16 8.03 3 Master

Karen Williams Christmas 9.5 F YL Richmond VA 15.11 Everyday is Christmas at our house 8.09 9.78 8.09 4 Master

Sandi Newhouse Ziva 6.5 F BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 16.07 ziva is sandi's medical service dog 8.43 8.12 8.12 5 Master



Rebecca Cousins Jackson 8 M CL/WEIMHudson NY 22.06 Miles Krane of dog world 8.22 8.37 8.22 6 Master

Robin Donahue Ariel 4 F BSD-M Boones Mill VA 20.09 She'll eat anything 8.28 8.59 8.28 7 Master

Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 10 M BC Naperville IL 15.07 Jack of all trades, master of none 8.34 9.41 8.34 8 Master

Karin Hurley Scout 5 M ANAT/BMCURColumbus GA 14.03 Started jumping in May 8.53 8.41 8.41 9 Master

Anita Lassiter Beau 6.5 M BL Mess AZ 17.06 loves to hunt and dock dive 8.43 9.12 8.43 10 Master

Brittany Pebler Hemi 5 M ABY Climax NY 16.05 He loves to sing 8.59 8.75 8.59 11 Master

David Rock Daisy Rose 4 F YL Janesville WI 22.00 She is an escape artist and sneaky 9.38 9.38 12 Master

Sherri Fuentes Lady 9.5 F RT Cumming GA 17.04 Lady loves Fetch It 9.39 12.18 9.39 13 Master

Kristin Rock Romeo 9 M BL Janesville WI 22.10 Loves girl dogs and water! 9.62 10.15 9.62 14 Master

Barbara Atkinson Calli 8.5 F AS Columbus GA 5.11 What up Hotshot give me a little smile 10.43 10.65 10.43 15 Master

Tammy Giroux Magic 2.5 F MUDI/BCClarkston MI 14.03 Likes to be carried in your arms 5.22 5.25 5.22 1 Featherweight

Amber Larragoitiy Grimm 4 M SBT San Jacinto CA 15.00 Grimm hated water as a puppy 5.25 5.56 5.25 2 Featherweight

Lynda Hunt Kodi 8.5 M WCC/x Manchester CT 17.02 Fun to jump 5.25 5.78 5.25 3 Featherweight

Claudia Chmielewski Diesel 4 M PRT Bay City MI 19.07 Fun loving terrier 5.28 5.85 5.28 4 Featherweight

Trish Borawski Comet 2.5 M JRT Myrtle Beach SC 15.06 Loves BALL more than his Mom 6.38 6.69 6.38 5 Featherweight

Laura Mansour Roscoe 1.5 M BORDT/xPine Mountain GA Adopted in April 8.93 8.51 8.51 6 Featherweight


